
TNtAlA: Document G701 2001-

Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [8] 
City of lonesboro New Facility DATE: December 9,2010 
Sanitation and Street ARCHITECT: [8] 
lonesobor, AR CONTRACTOR: [8] 
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1-3628-08 Shop 

FIELD: 0
Bailey Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:
 
101 CR 130 OTHER: 0
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 
Bono, AR 72416 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Include, where applicable. any ~lI1disputed amount attributable to previol/sly execllled Conslnlction Change Directives) 
Extend pressure washer outlet piping from wash bay dividing wall south past curb & cap. Install I 1/4" valve in valve box. 
(See attached plumbing section of P 10 I sheet) 

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,445,000.00 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 19,408.60 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,464,408.60 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,108.38 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,465,516.98 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Stuck Associates Architects, Inc. Bailey Contractors, Inc. City of lonesboro 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 

101 CR 130, Bono, AR 72416 

AD~RW /J
JL.:- R24. y~~ 

BY ~'ignaturel \oj 

Paul Hoelscher Kevin Bailey 

(Typed name) I I
I z. _~_'_()__ 

DATE DATE I 

ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

re) 

AlA Document G701'M - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA'"
 
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thl. AlA" Document, or any
 
portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
 
was produced by AlA softNare at 11:24:01 on 12/09/2010 under Order No.4006750787_1 which expires on 0811112011, and Is not for resale.
 
User Notes: (1249456983)
 

1 



---------

t I 
I 

I 

I I 
I

I liNBOX, , 

I t I f- 1"C 

LtI 

-=-t> i! i',. 1---- -- =- -- -=- -- {~: 

I 

TRENCH 

STUB OUT 
PIPE 2" ON 
EACH SIDE OF 
WALL, THREAD 
&C 

ROUTE 1" C PIPING 
PAST CURB & CAP----]­

1"VALVE 
IN BOX 

L-UI-..I-..ClJ IIUI-.. 

STUB OUT 
PIPE 2" ON 
EACH SIDE OF 
WALL, THREA 
& CAP. 

4" 

COTG 

- - - -~~ 2"VALVE 

IN BOX 
® 

I
 
t I ~ 

2"VF­ It1",\
I ,(0

-1
r 

W(OVEI r 2"V 
II 3/4"C 

. II 
II 

11" VALVE "I~ 1" 

;;,:,:! 
!,,- ~ ~ 
" ..:*:!~)

I L 3/4"C ,;' t rc® 

TRENCH 
DRAINDRAIN 
RE:9/P401RE:9/P401 

I 

SVN-1LJ ~ 1"-- RE: 16/P401 

~ 

-~ 

I ~ 1" 

I IIII 
~ ~ 

I 
!i i-E- 2"C I 

1 

PRESSURE WASHER BY OWN 
STUB OUT PIPE 6" FROM WAL 
THREAD & CAP. 

SE-CT:rOt-J Of' 

i) I 0 l srt~E:-1 



AlA Document G701™ - 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:~ 
City of Jonesboro New Facility 
Sanitation and Street 

DATE: December 9, 20 I0 
ARCHITECT: ~ 

Jonesobor, AR CONTRACTOR: ~ 
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 

Bailey Contractors, Inc. 
101 CR 130 
Bono, AR 72416 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1-3628-08 Shop 

CONTRACT DATE: 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 0 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) 
Add 4 row of 8" cmu blocks above ridge line of two walls. Column lines 5 & 6. 
(see attached sheet) 

The original Contract Sum was $ ),445,000.00 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 20,516.98 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,465,516.98 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,955.68 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,468,472.66 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Stuck Associates Architects, Inc. Bailey Contractors, Inc. City of Jonesboro 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 

328 South h Street, PO Box 1425, 101 CR 130, Bono, AR 72416 

10 

Paul Hoelscher 
(Typed name) 

l'tAIIIIIO 

ro AR 7 03 

DATE 

AlA Document G701 111 - 2001. Copyright tel 1979, 1987. 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA"
 
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document. or any
 
portion of It. may result In severe civil and criminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
 
was produced by AlA software at 11:41:25 on 12/09/2010 under Order No.4006750787_1 which expires on 08111/2011, and is not for resale.
 
Us.r Notes: (1883534418)
 

1 



I AlA Document G70r' - 2001
 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: 1:81 
City of Jonesboro New Facility 
Sanitation and Street 

DATE: 6-1-11 
ARCHITECT: 1:81 

Dan Avenue, Jonesboro, AR CONTRACTOR: ~ 
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 

Bailey Contractors, Inc. 
101 CR 130 
Bono, AR 72416 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1-3628-08 Shop 

CONTRACT DATE: September 22, 20 I0 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 0 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED M FOLLOWS: 
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Chnnge Directives) 
1. Change 2x2 to 2x4 Trench Drains & Grate Sizes (+5,412.80) 
2. Add pair of Steel Gates in Railing at Mezzanine (+1,091.33) 
3. Relocate Door & Frame at Compressor Room. Change size to 40.70 (+526.70) 
4. Add Block to cover exterior Columns at building Interior to 7'4" AFF (+5,115.60) 
5. Delete Block divider Wall at Wash Bay (-2,330.44) 

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,445,000.00 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 23,472.66 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,468,472.66 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,815.99 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,478,288.65 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the oost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UNnL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Stuck Associates Architects, Inc. Bailey Contractors, Inc. City of Jonesboro 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 

328~th Church Street, PO Box 1425, 101 CR 130, Bono, AR 72416 
~sbor tJ 72403 

(((/~ 
kiSt ......... 

] ADtff~~e)'E~~ 
Paul Hoelscher Kevin Bailey 
(l'yped name) 

DATE 

AlA Documllflt G701 '" - 2001. Copyright C 1979, 1987,2000 and 2001 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rtghtla FlIHfYed. WARNING: This AlAe 
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intornatlonal Treaties. UnauthoriZed reproduction or distribution 0' thle AlAe DoculMIlt, or any 
portion of It, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosllCuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Thle doc:lInenl 
was produced by AlA software at 15:22:46 on 0610112011 under Order NO.4006750787_1 which expires on 0811112011, and ia not for 1'llSlIIe. 
User No"': (1833523018) 

1 



. . 
1t•.•~IAIA Document G701 T11 2001-

Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): 

City ofJonesboro New Facility 
Sanitlltion and Street 
Dan Avenue, Jonesboro, AR 
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 

Bailey Contractors, Inc. 
101 CR 130 
Bono, AR 72416 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 

DATE: 08-2-11 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1-3628-08 Shop 

CONTRACT DATE: September 22, 2010 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

OWNER: 12] 

ARCHITECT: 12] 

CONTRACTOR: 12] 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 0 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Include. where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) 
Change two wash sinks out & install drinking fountains 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

1,445,000.00 
33,288.65 

1,478,288.65 
2,072.39 

1,480,361.04 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date ofthis Change Order therefore is 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Swn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UNTIL SIGNED BY rHE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Stuck Associates Architects, Inc. Bailey Contractors, Inc. City of Jonesboro 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 

328 S th Church Street, PO Box 1425, 101 CR 130, Bono, AR 72416 
1 es AR 72403 

D ADDRE~ ..-: 

K_ 
/J

"Ez~ 
Paul Hoelscher 
(fyped name) (fyped name) 

9-3-1\DATE~-~---- DATE 

AlA Document G701 1l1 - 2001. Copyright C 1979, 1987,2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights ~rved. WARNING: This AlAI>
 
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and 'ntematlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document, or any
 
ponlon of It, may result In lIllvere civil and criminal pensltlea, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
 
W8S produced by AlA aon-e BI 14:35:58 on 0810212011 under QrlIer No.4006750787_1 which expires on 06111/2011, and is not fer 1lI681e.
 
User Notas: (1734828921)
 

1 


